SIM test run aww

Eva Hjerpe ITBC




AWW pilot evaluation

- sent out an inquiry 19:th of January to
organizations participating in the
routineevaluation for CHA+LIM

- deadline the 10:th of february

- 6 out of 7 replied
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= *\Y -5 out of 6 are interested in participating




IRL

CZE
FRA
DFS

CHE

DEU

GBR
Total

N°® SE004561-1

Cou Interested Send AID in ped AID in per
data

Total Year 2015
Y ASAP 65 000 2 600 60 000

Y 20.6.2016 20000 2 000

N ASAP

DNK Y ASAP 300 000 10 000 12 000
FIN 120 000 10 000 10 000
SWE 64 000 1 800 46 000
Y ASAP 10000 2 000 10 000
Y ASAP 135000 10 000 99 000
? ? ? ? ? ?
517 714 000 38 400 > 237 000

Total Year 2015

1200

500
1 000
1 400

600-800

> 4 700-
4 900
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AID in pedigree

SIM (B)
65 000
20 000

484 000
10 000

135 000

714 000

SIM(D)
169 233
3 248

3 253
119 938
28 647
351 894
1 414

677 627

LIM

1 312 686
14 198

4 951 782
397 483
185 532
97 255
438 822

[ 397 758

CHA

1 365 260
49 076
9137 370
539 761
23 467
108 150

11 223 084



POP AID in ped with BYEAR 2015

SIM(B)  SIM(D) LIM CHA
IRL 2 600 - 21221 16677
CZE 2 000 1 458 3 427
FRA - 231113 290632
DFS 21 800 90613 34257 19141
CHE 2 000 6 431 522
DEU 10 000 3 111 2 501

GBR
o 1OT 38 400 9613 297591 332900
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Total number of AID with proofs also in ped /total AID in performance file

POP
IRL
CZE

FRA

DFS
CHE
DEU
GBR
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SIM(B)
60 000

68 000
10 000
99000

237 000

SIM(D)
5 980
840

439

63
2120
131090
195

140 727

LIM
19077/ 17 785
9887 /9 887

2532832 /4 275 802

84 823 / 84 826
30 774 /30 716
7883 /78 812
129904 /129 670

2 886 180 /2 886 023

CHA
21 322/ 187 57
33 605/ 33 604

427322714275 802

163 322 / 163 334
10 624 /10 615
83 876 / 83 826

4 585 986 / 4 585 939
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POP
IRL

CZE
FRA
DFS
CHE
DEU
GBR

SIM (B)

1 200

2 900
600-800

4 700-4 900

SIM

Total number AID with byear 2015 and performance

SIM (D)

LIM
843
877
22 975
1 526
634

3 105
771

30 461

CHA
809
1814
60 774
3 256
155

2 495

69 303



SIMMENTAL DAIRY

Traits and participating countries:

Longevity
total: 7 CZE, FRM, GBR, IRL, NLD, SVN, USA

Production (mil,fat,pro)
total: 14 IRL, CHE, CZE, DEA, FRA, FRM ,GBR, HRV ,
HUN, ITA, NLD , SVK, SVN, USA

Udder health (scs, mas)
total: 13 NLD, CHE, CZE, DEA, FRA, FRM, GBR, HRV,
HUN, ITA, SVK, SVN , USA
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Test run for aww SIM beer

* Service contracts have to be signed — 2
Weeks?

* Which organization shall estimate the
Variance components?
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Data call . 14/3

Sign service contract : 14/3 — 25/3 (10 days)
Upload pedigree : 29/3 — 5/4 (6 days)
Pedigree verification . 6/4 -13/4 (6 days)
Deadline performance to ITBC: 27/4 (10 days)
Deadline ITBC for VCE . 5/5 (6 days)
Deadline VCE to ITBC . 1/6 (19 days)
Distribution to member org. : 13/6 (8 days)
Review of results in Chile . October 2016

Routine run . Fall 2016 or spring 2017
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